


Rye House: World Championship Preliminary Round Sunday 16th April 1972 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Roger Wright (Hackney)

Reg Wilson (Sheffield)
Ronnie Genz (Newport)

Bob Humphreys (King's Lynn)
Barry Crowson (King's Lynn)
Norman Strachan (Oxford)
Alan Sage (Ipswich)

Rick Timmo (Oxford)

Graeme Stapleton (Wimbledon)
Mike Cake (Poole)

Phil Woodcock (Exeter)
James Bond (Swindon)
Frank Shuter (Poole)

Doug Wyer (Sheffield)

Jim Beaton (Glasgow)

Dave Kennett (Hackney)

Res: D.Hall
Res: Ron Endicot

Heat results - see next page
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Top eight qualify for next round

pos
10th
14th
7th
2nd
3rd
13th
5th
4th
15th
6th
16th
9th
8th
11th
12th
1st



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Humphreys, Genz, Wright, Wilson (f)
Crowson, Timmo, Sage, Strachan

Bond, Cake, Woodcock, Stapleton (f)

Kennett, Shuter, Wyer, Endicot

Shuter, Wright, Stapleton, Hall, Crowson (ex tapes)
Cake, Wyer, Strachan, Wilson

Sage, Genz, Woodcock, Beaton

Kennett, Humphreys, Timmo, Bond (f exc)
Kennett, Strachan, Woodcock, Wright (ret)
Crowson, Wilson, Beaton, Endicot (f)

Timmo, Genz, Wyer (f), Stapleton (exc)

Sage, Humphreys, Cake (f), Shuter (ret)

Bond, Sage, Wright, Wyer (f)

Timmo, Wilson, Shuter, Woodcock

Kennett, Crowson, Cake, Genz

Humphreys, Beaton, Strachan, Stapleton (exc)
Cake, Timmo, Beaton, Wright

Kennett, Stapleton, Sage, Wilson (f)

Genz, Shuter, Bond, Strachan

Crowson, Humphreys, Wyer, Woodcock

70.8
70.2
69.8
68.0
70.0
68.8
68.4
68.2
68.6
69.6
70.0
69.8
70.0
71.0
66.8
68.2
69.4
68.4
69.2
69.0



Rye House: Skol Lager Trophy Sunday 14th May 1972 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

P.Mason

Martin Hitch

D.Hall

Les Ott

Clive Buckler

Tyburn Gallows

Bruce Forrester (Teesside)
Ron Endicot

Bernie Aldridge

Kevin Holden (West Ham)
Tony Guy

Mike Lanham (West Ham)
B.Edwards

C.Jeacock

Mick Hines (Birmingham)
Rob Jones

Res: M.Fry

Heat results - see next page
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pos
9th
10th
7th
16th
5th
15th
2nd
12th
13th
1st
3rd
4th
14th
11th
6th
8th



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Hall, Mason, Hitch (f rem), Ott (f)

Forrester, Buckler, Endicot, Gallows

Holden, Guy, Lanham (f exc), Aldridge (ns)
Hines, Jones, Jeacock, Edwards

Buckler, Mason, Aldridge, Edwards

Holden, Jeacock, Hitch, Gallows (ret)
Forrester, Hines, Guy, Hall

Lanham, Endicot, Jones, Ott

Guy, Jones, Mason, Gallows (ret)

Lanham, Buckler, Hines, Hitch (f)

Hall, Jeacock, Endicot (f rem), Aldridge (f rem)
Holden, Forrester, Edwards, Fry

Forrester, Lanham, Mason, Jeacock

Guy, Hitch, Endicot, Edwards

Holden, Jones, Hall, Buckler (f exc)

Hines, Aldridge, Gallows (f), Ott (f)

Holden, Mason, Hines, Endicot (ret)

Forrester, Hitch, Jones, Aldridge (f)

Lanham, Edwards, Hall (f rem), Gallows (f exc)
Buckler, Guy, Jeacock, Ott

77.2
69.8
70.0
70.6
69.4
67.2
69.2
69.8
72.0
70.0
75.6
67.0
69.2
72.0
69.8
71.4
70.0
70.8
70.6
70.0



Rye House: Lea Valley Park Trophy Sunday 11th June 1972 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. P.Mason 2 0 1 1 Fell 4 14th
02. Martin Hitch 1 1 1 1 0 4 13th
03. D.Hall Fell 0 0 1 0 1 15th
04. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
05. C.Jeacock 0 N 0 0 0 0 18th
06. John Gosling 1 0 0 2 1 4 12th
07. Dingle Brown (Rayleigh) 3 2 1 3 2 11 3rd
08. Bob Young (Rayleigh) 2 2 3 3 3 13 2nd
09. Stan Stevens (West Ham) 3 3 2 Ret 3 11 5th
10. Tony Guy 2 3 0 2 N 7 9th
11. lan Champion (Long Eaton) 1 1 2 2 2 8 7th
12. Peter Claridge (Rayleigh) 0 0 2 2 2 6 10th
13. Charlie Benham (Canterbury) 2 2 2 Fell 3 9 6th
14. Peter Taylor (Long Eaton) 1 2 1 0 1 5 11th
15. Ivan Miller (Rayleigh) 3 3 3 Fell 2 11 4th
16. Nigel Rackett (Rayleigh) 0 1 3 3 1 8 8th
Res: Ron Endicott 1 1 16th
Res: S.Hedges 1 1 17th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Emmett, Mason, Hitch, Hall (f)
Brown, Young, Gosling, Jeacock
Stevens, Guy, Champion, Claridge
Miller, Benham, Taylor, Rackett
Stevens, Benham, Endicott, Mason
Guy, Taylor, Hitch, Gosling

Miller, Brown, Champion, Hall
Emmett, Young, Rackett, Claridge
Rackett, Champion, Mason, Gosling
Miller, Claridge, Hitch, Jeacock
Young, Stevens, Taylor, Hall
Emmett, Benham, Brown, Guy
Brown, Claridge, Mason, Taylor
Young, Champion, Hitch, Benham (f)
Rackett, Guy, Hall, Jeacock
Emmett, Gosling, Stevens (ret), Miller (f)
Young, Miller, Hedges, Mason (f)
Stevens, Brown, Rackett, Hitch
Benham, Claridge, Gosling, Hall
Emmett, Champion, Taylor, Jeacock

Run off for 3rd place: Brown, Miller, Stevens (ns)

70.6
70.0
69.2
71.0
70.0
73.2
70.4
68.2
71.2
70.6
68.4
68.4
71.0
69.4
70.4
68.6
69.4
69.8
71.4
69.0
70.8



Rye House: Gerry Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 23rd July 1972 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Bobo Valentine

Stan Stevens

Peter Mason

Tony Guy

Martin Hitch

Tyburn Gallows

Nigel Rackett

Vic Harding

lan Champion (Long Eaton)
George Barclay (Sunderland)
Reg Trott (Eastbourne)
Terry Stone (Rayleigh)
Brian Foote (Rayleigh)
Pete Wigley (Rayleigh)
Peter Claridge (Rayleigh)
Ron Edwards

Res: Tom Owen (Barrow)

Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:

Stevens, Guy, Mason, Valentine (f rem)

Rackett, Gallows, Harding (f rem), Hitch (f)

Barclay, Stone, Trott, Champion

Claridge, Wigley, Edwards, Foote (f exc)

Foote, Owen, Champion, Hitch

Wigley, Stevens, Barclay, Gallows

Claridge, Trott, Rackett, Mason (f)

Meeting abandoned due to rain - result does not stand
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Rye House v Rayleigh Sunday 20th August 1972 (Challenge)

rye house

1. Dave Piddock

2. Reg Trott

3. Gordon Kennett

4. Tony Guy

5. Stan Stevens

6. P.Mason

7. lan Silk

rayleigh

1. Allen Emmett

2. Terry Stone

3. Tiger Beech

4. Peter Claridge

5. Trevor Barnwell

6. Nigel Rackett

7. Les Ott

Ht 01: Emmett, Trott, Stone, Piddock

Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f)

Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy
Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason

Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy

Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett

Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell
Ht 08: Stone, Trott, Ott, Mason

Ht 09: Stevens, Beech, Rackett, Guy

Ht 10: Piddock, Claridge, Barnwell, Trott
Ht 11: Kennett, Emmett, Stone, Silk

Ht 12: Piddock, Barnwell, Beech, Trott
Ht 13: Kennett, Emmett, Stevens, Claridge
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red devils
2
3
6
9
10
14
19
21
24
27
30
33
37
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30
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36
39
41



Rye House: Rye House Championship Sunday 17th September 1972 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Terry Stone (Rayleigh) 2 2 3 1 Fell 8 6th
02. Tony Guy 0 1 1 F Exc 1 3 12th
03. Roger Johns (Eastbourne) 3 2 0 3 3 11 4th
04. Ted Howgego (Peterborough) 1 2 2 1 1 7 10th
05. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh) 2 3 2 2 2 11 5th
06. Bobo Valentine 0 0 1 0 0 1 15th
07. Peter Claridge (Rayleigh) 1 1 1 0 2 5 11th
08. Gordon Kennett (Eastbourne) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
09. Barney Kennett (Canterbury) 1 0 1 3 3 8 7th
10. Ted Hubbard (Canterbury) 2 2 3 0 1 8 8th
11. Tyburn Gallows 0 0 0 Ret N 0 16th
12. Stan Stevens (Hull) 3 1 N 2 2 8 9th
13. Martin Hitch 1 1 0 EF 1 3 13th
14. Tony Childs (Hull) 2 3 2 3 3 13 3rd
15. Pete Wigley (Wimbledon) 3 3 3 2 2 13 2nd
16. Keith White 0 0 2 1 0 3 14th
Res: Terry Mason 0 F Exc 0

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Johns, Stone, Howgego, Guy
G.Kennett, Emmett, Claridge, Valentine
Stevens, Hubbard, B.Kennett, Gallows
Wigley, Childs, Hitch, White

Emmett, Stone, Hitch, B.Kennett
Childs, Hubbard, Guy, Valentine (f rem)
Wigley, Johns, Claridge, Gallows
G.Kennett, Howgego, Stevens, White
Stone, White, Valentine, Gallows
Wigley, Emmett, Guy, Mason
G.Kennett, Childs, B.Kennett, Johns
Hubbard, Howgego, Claridge, Hitch
Childs, Stevens, Stone, Claridge

G.Kennett, Gallows (ret), Hitch (ef), Guy (f exc)

Johns, Emmett, White, Hubbard (f rem)
B.Kennett, Wigley, Howgego, Valentine
G.Kennett, Wigley, Hubbard, Stone (f)
B.Kennett, Claridge, Guy, White

Johns, Stevens, Hitch, Valentine

Childs, Emmett, Howgego (f rem), Mason (f exc)

71.0
68.4
71.4
71.8
73.2
71.4
70.6
71.8
72.4
69.4
70.8
69.6
71.2
71.2
69.6
70.0
70.6
70.4
70.8
69.8



