Rye House 1972

Steve Wilkes / Gary Done

12/01/2015

Version 1.1

Rye House: World Championship Preliminary Round Sunday 16th April 1972 (Individual)

Top eight qualify for next round

riders	1	2	3	4	5	pts	pos
01. Roger Wright (Hackney)	1	2	Ret	1	0	4	10th
02. Reg Wilson (Sheffield)	Fell	0	2	2	Fell	4	14th
03. Ronnie Genz (Newport)	2	2	2	0	3	9	7th
04. Bob Humphreys (King's Lynn)	3	2	2	3	2	12	2nd
05. Barry Crowson (King's Lynn)	3	Exc	3	2	3	11	3rd
06. Norman Strachan (Oxford)	0	1	2	1	0	4	13th
07. Alan Sage (Ipswich)	1	3	3	2	1	10	5th
08. Rick Timmo (Oxford)	2	1	3	3	2	11	4th
09. Graeme Stapleton (Wimbledon)	Fell	1	Exc	Exc	2	3	15th
10. Mike Cake (Poole)	2	3	Fell	1	3	9	6th
11. Phil Woodcock (Exeter)	1	1	1	0	0	3	16th
12. James Bond (Swindon)	3	F Exc	Ν	3	1	7	9th
13. Frank Shuter (Poole)	2	3	Ret	1	2	8	8th
14. Doug Wyer (Sheffield)	1	2	Fell	Fell	1	4	11th
15. Jim Beaton (Glasgow)	N	0	1	2	1	4	12th
16. Dave Kennett (Hackney)	3	3	3	3	3	15	1st
Res: D.Hall	0					0	
Res: Ron Endicot	0	Fell				0	

Ht 01: Humphreys, Genz, Wright, Wilson (f)	70.8
Ht 02: Crowson, Timmo, Sage, Strachan	70.2
Ht 03: Bond, Cake, Woodcock, Stapleton (f)	69.8
Ht 04: Kennett, Shuter, Wyer, Endicot	68.0
Ht 05: Shuter, Wright, Stapleton, Hall, Crowson (ex tapes)	70.0
Ht 06: Cake, Wyer, Strachan, Wilson	68.8
Ht 07: Sage, Genz, Woodcock, Beaton	68.4
Ht 08: Kennett, Humphreys, Timmo, Bond (f exc)	68.2
Ht 09: Kennett, Strachan, Woodcock, Wright (ret)	68.6
Ht 10: Crowson, Wilson, Beaton, Endicot (f)	69.6
Ht 11: Timmo, Genz, Wyer (f), Stapleton (exc)	70.0
Ht 12: Sage, Humphreys, Cake (f), Shuter (ret)	69.8
Ht 13: Bond, Sage, Wright, Wyer (f)	70.0
Ht 14: Timmo, Wilson, Shuter, Woodcock	71.0
Ht 15: Kennett, Crowson, Cake, Genz	66.8
Ht 16: Humphreys, Beaton, Strachan, Stapleton (exc)	68.2
Ht 17: Cake, Timmo, Beaton, Wright	69.4
Ht 18: Kennett, Stapleton, Sage, Wilson (f)	68.4
Ht 19: Genz, Shuter, Bond, Strachan	69.2
Ht 20: Crowson, Humphreys, Wyer, Woodcock	69.0

Rye House: Skol Lager Trophy Sunday 14th May 1972 (Individual)

riders	1	2	3	4	5	pts	pos
01. P.Mason	2	2	1	1	2	8	9th
02. Martin Hitch	1	1	Fell	2	2	6	10th
03. D.Hall	3	0	3	1	1	8	7th
04. Les Ott	Fell	0	Ν	Fell	0	0	16th
05. Clive Buckler	2	3	2	F Exc	3	10	5th
06. Tyburn Gallows	0	Ret	Ret	Fell	F Exc	0	15th
07. Bruce Forrester (Teesside)	3	3	2	3	3	14	2nd
08. Ron Endicot	1	2	1	1	Ret	5	12th
09. Bernie Aldridge	NS	1	0	2	Fell	3	13th
10. Kevin Holden (West Ham)	3	3	3	3	3	15	1st
11. Tony Guy	2	1	3	3	2	11	3rd
12. Mike Lanham (West Ham)	F Exc	3	3	2	3	11	4th
13. B.Edwards	0	0	1	0	2	3	14th
14. C.Jeacock	1	2	2	0	1	6	11th
15. Mick Hines (Birmingham)	3	2	1	3	1	10	6th
16. Rob Jones	2	1	2	2	1	8	8th
Res: M.Fry	0					0	

Ht 01: Hall, Mason, Hitch (f rem), Ott (f)	77.2
Ht 02: Forrester, Buckler, Endicot, Gallows	69.8
Ht 03: Holden, Guy, Lanham (f exc), Aldridge (ns)	70.0
Ht 04: Hines, Jones, Jeacock, Edwards	70.6
Ht 05: Buckler, Mason, Aldridge, Edwards	69.4
Ht 06: Holden, Jeacock, Hitch, Gallows (ret)	67.2
Ht 07: Forrester, Hines, Guy, Hall	69.2
Ht 08: Lanham, Endicot, Jones, Ott	69.8
Ht 09: Guy, Jones, Mason, Gallows (ret)	72.0
Ht 10: Lanham, Buckler, Hines, Hitch (f)	70.0
Ht 11: Hall, Jeacock, Endicot (f rem), Aldridge (f rem)	75.6
Ht 12: Holden, Forrester, Edwards, Fry	67.0
Ht 13: Forrester, Lanham, Mason, Jeacock	69.2
Ht 14: Guy, Hitch, Endicot, Edwards	72.0
Ht 15: Holden, Jones, Hall, Buckler (f exc)	69.8
Ht 16: Hines, Aldridge, Gallows (f), Ott (f)	71.4
Ht 17: Holden, Mason, Hines, Endicot (ret)	70.0
Ht 18: Forrester, Hitch, Jones, Aldridge (f)	70.8
Ht 19: Lanham, Edwards, Hall (f rem), Gallows (f exc)	70.6
Ht 20: Buckler, Guy, Jeacock, Ott	70.0

Rye House: Lea Valley Park Trophy Sunday 11th June 1972 (Individual)

riders	1	2	3	4	5	pts	pos
01. P.Mason	2	0	1	1	Fell	4	14th
02. Martin Hitch	1	1	1	1	0	4	13th
03. D.Hall	Fell	0	0	1	0	1	15th
04. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh)	3	3	3	3	3	15	1st
05. C.Jeacock	0	Ν	0	0	0	0	18th
06. John Gosling	1	0	0	2	1	4	12th
07. Dingle Brown (Rayleigh)	3	2	1	3	2	11	3rd
08. Bob Young (Rayleigh)	2	2	3	3	3	13	2nd
09. Stan Stevens (West Ham)	3	3	2	Ret	3	11	5th
10. Tony Guy	2	3	0	2	N	7	9th
11. Ian Champion (Long Eaton)	1	1	2	2	2	8	7th
12. Peter Claridge (Rayleigh)	0	0	2	2	2	6	10th
13. Charlie Benham (Canterbury)	2	2	2	Fell	3	9	6th
14. Peter Taylor (Long Eaton)	1	2	1	0	1	5	11th
15. Ivan Miller (Rayleigh)	3	3	3	Fell	2	11	4th
16. Nigel Rackett (Rayleigh)	0	1	3	3	1	8	8th
Res: Ron Endicott	1					1	16th
Res: S.Hedges	1					1	17th

Ht 01: Emmett, Mason, Hitch, Hall (f)	70.6
Ht 02: Brown, Young, Gosling, Jeacock	70.0
Ht 03: Stevens, Guy, Champion, Claridge	69.2
Ht 04: Miller, Benham, Taylor, Rackett	71.0
Ht 05: Stevens, Benham, Endicott, Mason	70.0
Ht 06: Guy, Taylor, Hitch, Gosling	73.2
Ht 07: Miller, Brown, Champion, Hall	70.4
Ht 08: Emmett, Young, Rackett, Claridge	68.2
Ht 09: Rackett, Champion, Mason, Gosling	71.2
Ht 10: Miller, Claridge, Hitch, Jeacock	70.6
Ht 11: Young, Stevens, Taylor, Hall	68.4
Ht 12: Emmett, Benham, Brown, Guy	68.4
Ht 13: Brown, Claridge, Mason, Taylor	71.0
Ht 14: Young, Champion, Hitch, Benham (f)	69.4
Ht 15: Rackett, Guy, Hall, Jeacock	70.4
Ht 16: Emmett, Gosling, Stevens (ret), Miller (f)	68.6
Ht 17: Young, Miller, Hedges, Mason (f)	69.4
Ht 18: Stevens, Brown, Rackett, Hitch	69.8
Ht 19: Benham, Claridge, Gosling, Hall	71.4
Ht 20: Emmett, Champion, Taylor, Jeacock	69.0
Run off for 3rd place: Brown, Miller, Stevens (ns)	70.8

Rye House: Gerry Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 23rd July 1972 (Individual)

riders	1	2	pts
01. Bobo Valentine	0	Ν	0
02. Stan Stevens	3	2	5
03. Peter Mason	1	Fell	1
04. Tony Guy	2		2
05. Martin Hitch	Fell	0	0
06. Tyburn Gallows	2	0	2
07. Nigel Rackett	3	1	4
08. Vic Harding	1		1
09. Ian Champion (Long Eaton)	0	1	1
10. George Barclay (Sunderland)	3	1	4
11. Reg Trott (Eastbourne)	1	2	3
12. Terry Stone (Rayleigh)	2		2
13. Brian Foote (Rayleigh)	F Exc	3	3
14. Pete Wigley (Rayleigh)	2	3	5
15. Peter Claridge (Rayleigh)	3	3	6
16. Ron Edwards	1		1
Res: Tom Owen (Barrow)	2		2
Ht 01: Stevens, Guy, Mason, Valentine (f rem)	72.2		
Ht 02: Rackett, Gallows, Harding (f rem), Hitch (f)	72.0		
Ht 03: Barclay, Stone, Trott, Champion	71.4		
Ht 04: Claridge, Wigley, Edwards, Foote (f exc)	69.4		
Ht 05: Foote, Owen, Champion, Hitch	74.0		
Ht 06: Wigley, Stevens, Barclay, Gallows	77.2		
Ht 07: Claridge, Trott, Rackett, Mason (f)	76.0		
Meeting abandoned due to rain - result does not	stand		

Rye House v Rayleigh Sunday 20th August 1972 (Challenge)

rye house	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	pts	bpts
1. Dave Piddock	0	TS	3	3					6	0
2. Reg Trott	2	1	2	0	0				5	0
3. Gordon Kennett	3	3	3	3	3				15	0
4. Tony Guy	0	0	0	TS					0	0
5. Stan Stevens	3	1	2*	3	1				10	1
6. P.Mason	1	0	TS	0					1	0
7. Ian Silk	Fell	N	0						0	0
rayleigh	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	pts	bpts
Allen Emmett	3	3	2	2					10	0
2. Terry Stone	1	2*	3	1*					7	2
3. Tiger Beech	2	2	2	1*					7	1
4. Peter Claridge	2	1	2	0					5	0
5. Trevor Barnwell	1*	0	1*	2					4	2
6. Nigel Rackett	3	0	1*						4	1
7. Les Ott	2*	1*	1						4	2
							red devils	rockets	red devils	rockets
Ht 01: Emmett, Trott, Stone, Piddock		68.2					red devils 2	rockets 4	red devils 2	rockets 4
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f)		68.2 70.8						_		4 9
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy		70.8 69.0						4	2 3 6	4 9 12
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason		70.8 69.0 67.2					2 1	4 5	2 3	4 9 12 15
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2					2 1 3	4 5 3	2 3 6 9 10	4 9 12 15 20
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4					2 1 3	4 5 3 3	2 3 6 9	4 9 12 15 20 22
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4 67.8					2 1 3 3 1 4 5	4 5 3 3 5	2 3 6 9 10 14 19	4 9 12 15 20 22 23
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell Ht 08: Stone, Trott, Ott, Mason		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4 67.8 70.4					2 1 3 3 1 4 5 2	4 5 3 5 2 1 4	2 3 6 9 10 14 19 21	4 9 12 15 20 22 23 27
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell Ht 08: Stone, Trott, Ott, Mason Ht 09: Stevens, Beech, Rackett, Guy		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4 67.8 70.4 69.0					2 1 3 3 1 4 5 2 3	4 5 3 3 5	2 3 6 9 10 14 19 21 24	4 9 12 15 20 22 23 27 30
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell Ht 08: Stone, Trott, Ott, Mason Ht 09: Stevens, Beech, Rackett, Guy Ht 10: Piddock, Claridge, Barnwell, Trott		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4 67.8 70.4 69.0 69.2					2 1 3 3 1 4 5 2	4 5 3 5 2 1 4	2 3 6 9 10 14 19 21 24 27	4 9 12 15 20 22 23 27 30 33
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell Ht 08: Stone, Trott, Ott, Mason Ht 09: Stevens, Beech, Rackett, Guy Ht 10: Piddock, Claridge, Barnwell, Trott Ht 11: Kennett, Emmett, Stone, Silk		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4 67.8 70.4 69.0 69.2 67.2					2 1 3 3 1 4 5 2 3 3 3	4 5 3 5 2 1 4 3 3	2 3 6 9 10 14 19 21 24 27 30	4 9 12 15 20 22 23 27 30 33 36
Ht 02: Rackett, Ott, Mason, Silk (f) Ht 03: Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell, Guy Ht 04: Kennett, Beech, Ott, Mason Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Stevens, Guy Ht 06: Kennett, Beech, Trott, Rackett Ht 07: Kennett, Stevens, Claridge, Barnwell Ht 08: Stone, Trott, Ott, Mason Ht 09: Stevens, Beech, Rackett, Guy Ht 10: Piddock, Claridge, Barnwell, Trott		70.8 69.0 67.2 68.2 67.4 67.8 70.4 69.0 69.2					2 1 3 3 1 4 5 2 3 3	4 5 3 5 2 1 4 3 3	2 3 6 9 10 14 19 21 24 27	4 9 12 15 20 22 23 27 30 33

Rye House: Rye House Championship Sunday 17th September 1972 (Individual)

riders	1	2	3	4	5	pts	pos
01. Terry Stone (Rayleigh)	2	2	3	1	Fell	8	6th
02. Tony Guy	0	1	1	F Exc	1	3	12th
03. Roger Johns (Eastbourne)	3	2	0	3	3	11	4th
04. Ted Howgego (Peterborough)	1	2	2	1	1	7	10th
05. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh)	2	3	2	2	2	11	5th
06. Bobo Valentine	0	0	1	0	0	1	15th
07. Peter Claridge (Rayleigh)	1	1	1	0	2	5	11th
08. Gordon Kennett (Eastbourne)	3	3	3	3	3	15	1st
09. Barney Kennett (Canterbury)	1	0	1	3	3	8	7th
10. Ted Hubbard (Canterbury)	2	2	3	0	1	8	8th
11. Tyburn Gallows	0	0	0	Ret	N	0	16th
12. Stan Stevens (Hull)	3	1	Ν	2	2	8	9th
13. Martin Hitch	1	1	0	EF	1	3	13th
14. Tony Childs (Hull)	2	3	2	3	3	13	3rd
15. Pete Wigley (Wimbledon)	3	3	3	2	2	13	2nd
16. Keith White	0	0	2	1	0	3	14th
Res: Terry Mason	0	F Exc				0	

Ht 01: Johns, Stone, Howgego, Guy Ht 02: G.Kennett, Emmett, Claridge, Valentine Ht 03: Stevens, Hubbard, B.Kennett, Gallows Ht 04: Wigley, Childs, Hitch, White Ht 05: Emmett, Stone, Hitch, B.Kennett Ht 06: Childs, Hubbard, Guy, Valentine (f rem) Ht 07: Wigley, Johns, Claridge, Gallows Ht 08: G.Kennett, Howgego, Stevens, White Ht 09: Stone, White, Valentine, Gallows Ht 10: Wigley, Emmett, Guy, Mason Ht 11: G.Kennett, Childs, B.Kennett, Johns Ht 12: Hubbard, Howgego, Claridge, Hitch Ht 13: Childs, Stevens, Stone, Claridge Ht 14: G.Kennett, Gallows (ret), Hitch (ef), Guy (f ex	,
Ht 13: Childs, Stevens, Stone, Claridge	71.2
Ht 15: Johns, Emmett, White, Hubbard (f rem) Ht 16: B.Kennett, Wigley, Howgego, Valentine	69.6 70.0
Ht 17: G.Kennett, Wigley, Hubbard, Stone (f) Ht 18: B.Kennett, Claridge, Guy, White	70.6 70.4
Ht 19: Johns, Stevens, Hitch, Valentine Ht 20: Childs, Emmett, Howgego (f rem), Mason (f	70.8 exc) 69.8